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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C., 1985 c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

 
AND 

 
IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF AYR WELLNESS INC. 

 
PETITIONER 

 
SERVICE LISTSERVICE LIST 

As at January 15, 2026 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
885 W Georgia St #2200  
Vancouver, B.C., V6C 3E8, Canada 
 
Attention:  Vicki Tickle 
                 Ryan Jacobs 
                 Joseph Bellissimo 
                 Hayley Roberts 
 
Email:       vtickle@cassels.com 
                 rjacobs@cassels.com  
                 jbellissimo@cassels.com  
                 hroberts@cassels.com  
 
Counsel to the Monitor, KSV Restructuring Inc. 

KSV Restructuring Inc. 
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor, PO Box 20 
Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2W4, Canada 
 
Attention:   Ross Graham  
                  Noah Goldstein 
 
Email:        rgraham@ksvadvisory.com 
                  ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 
 
 
 
 
 
Monitor 
 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
1133 Melville Street, Suite 2700 
Vancouver, B.C. V6E 4E5 
Canada 
 
Attention:  Jeffrey Bradshaw 
                  Russel Drew  
                  Arad Mojtahedi 
                 Joel Robertson-Taylor 
 
Email:       jeffrey.bradshaw@ca.dlapiper.com  
                 russel.drew@ca.dlapiper.com  
                 arad.mojtahedi@ca.dlapiper.com  
                 joel.robertson-taylor@ca.dlapiper.com  
 
Canadian Counsel to the Petitioner, AYR 
Wellness Inc. 

DLA Piper LLP 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 
10020-1104, United States of America 
 
Attention:   Richard Chesley 
                  Jamila Willis 
                  Greg Juell 
                  Malithi Fernando  
 
Email:        richard.chesley@us.dlapiper.com 
                  jamila.willis@us.dlapiper.com  
                  gregory.juell@us.dlapiper.com  
                  malithi.fernando@us.dlapiper.com  
 
US Counsel to the Petitioner, AYR Wellness Inc. 
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Goodmans LLP 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON, M5H 2S7 
 
Attention:    Brandon O’Neil 
                   Bradley Wiffen  
                   Josh Sloan  
 
Email:          boneill@goodmans.ca  
                    bwiffen@goodmans.ca  
                    jsloan@goodmans.ca        
   
 
Canadian Counsel to the Ad Hoc Committee of 
Senior Noteholders 

Paul Hastings LLP 
200 Park Ave,  
New York, NY 10166, United States 
 
Attention:     Erez Gilad 
                    Miguel Cadavid 
 
Emails:        erezgilad@paulhastings.com  
                    miguelcadavid@paulhastings.com  
 
 
 
 
US Counsel to the Ad Hoc Committee of Senior 
Noteholders 

Berkley Professional Liability 
c/o Berkley Insurance Company              
145 King Street, Suite 1000 
Toronto ON, M5H 1J8 
Canada    
 
 
 
Email: jfavilla@berkleypro.com 

Ontario Securities Commission 
20 Queen Street West 
20th Floor 
Toronto ON, M5H 3S8 
Canada 
(Deliveries on the 22nd floor) 
416-593-3693 (Fax) 
 
Email: GeneralCounsel@osc.gov.on.ca  

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
550 Burrard St Suite 2900  
Vancouver, BC V6C 0B3 
 
 
Attention:  Kibben Jackson 
                 Mark Pontin 
                 Jordan Beaulieu 
 
Email:       kjackson@fasken.com    
                 mpontin@fasken.com 
                 jbeaulieu@fasken.com 
 
 
Counsel for The Robert J. Lansing Trust 

Berkley Professional Liability  
757 Third Avenue, 10th Floor 
New York, New York 10017 
 
Attention: John P Favilla 
 
Email:       JFavilla@berkleypro.com 

mailto:boneill@goodmans.ca
mailto:bwiffen@goodmans.ca
mailto:jsloan@goodmans.ca
mailto:erezgilad@paulhastings.com
mailto:miguelcadavid@paulhastings.com
mailto:jfavilla@berkleypro.com
mailto:GeneralCounsel@osc.gov.on.ca
mailto:kjackson@fasken.com
mailto:mpontin@fasken.com
mailto:jbeaulieu@fasken.com
mailto:JFavilla@berkleypro.com


 

- 3 - 

 

Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company 
333 Bay Street, Suite 1610 
Toronto, ON M5H 2R2 
 
Attention: Corporate Insurance Claims 
Department 
 
Email: claims@trisura.com 
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